(Nov-April) Off-0191-2546292-2544738(fax) (May-Oct) Off- 0194-2452199-2452273(fax)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Home Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar / Jammu

Subject:

Placement of Deputy Superintendents of Police (Ministerial) as

I/C Superintendents of Police (Ministerial).

Reference: Letter No. Gz/P-Case/G-13(MS)/2013/2017 dated 04.03.2017

from Director General of Police, J&K.

Government Order No. /222— Home of 2017 Dated: 08.08.2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of the following Deputy Superintendents of Police (Ministerial) as Incharge Superintendents of Police (Ministerial), in their own pay and grade, with the benefit of charge allowance as admissible under rules, for a period of six months or till these posts are filled up on regular basis on the recommendation of DPC/PSC, whichever is earlier:-

- 1. Mr. Javid Iqbal Bhat, ADO, Forensic Science Laboratory and
- 2. Mr. Mohammad Amin, ADO, ZPHQ, Kashmir.

The above arrangement is made purely in the interest of administration, on stop-gap basis and shall not confer any preferential right on these Dy. Superintendents of Police (Ministerial) to claim regular promotion as Superintendents of Police (Ministerial), which shall be made strictly in accordance with the Jammu and Kashmir Police (Gazetted) Service Recruitment Rules, 2002.

Further, the placements are also subject to the outcome of writ petition (s), if any, pending consideration before any court of competent jurisdiction.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goyal) IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department

No:Home/PB-I/112/2000-Part-II

Dated:08.08.2017

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar
- 3. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 4. Director Achieves, archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, J&K. 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Home Department.
- 7. Concerned Officer.
- %. Incharge website, Home Department.
 - 9. Government order file/Stock file.

KAS 68 68 17 (Syed Yasir Faroda) Under Secretary to Government, Home Department